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ITEM 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

On December 4, 2020, the Cheesecake Factory Incorporated (the “Company”) entered into a settlement agreement with the United States Securities and
Exchange Commission (the “SEC”) in full resolution of a cease-and-desist order issued by the SEC related to statements that the Company made regarding the
impact of COVID-19 on its business and operations and financial condition, during the period of late March through mid-April 2020, in two press releases that
were furnished as exhibits to Forms 8-K filed with the SEC on March 23, 2020 and April 3, 2020. The Company fully cooperated with the SEC in connection
with the settlement. Without admitting or denying the SEC’s allegations (other than with respect to the SEC’s jurisdiction), the Company agreed to the entry of
the order pursuant to which the Company agreed to pay a penalty of $125,000 to the SEC and cease and desist from committing or causing any violations and any
future violations of the reporting standards of Section 13(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rules 12b-20 and 13a-11 thereunder.
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By: /s/ Matthew E. Clark
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